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Dated 3[ /92{ Z?

The Vice-Chancellor, NEHU, Shillong is pleased to order that all Academic Departments/
Administration Offices of the NEHU, Shillong and Tura Campus will remain closed on the following days
during the year 2020

"NOTIFICATION

1.CLOSED HOLIDAY

SI. No Name of the Festivals Date Days of the Week
1. Republic Day 26.01.2020 Sunday
2. Holi 10.03.2020 Tuesday
3. Ram Navami 02.04.2020 Thursday
4. Mabhavir Jayanti 06.04.2020 Monday
5. Good Friday 10.04.2020 Friday
6. Buddha Purnima 07.05.2020 Thursday
7. Idu'l.Ftr 25.05.2020 Monday
8. Id-ul-Zuha(Bakrid) 01.08.2020 Saturday
9. Janmashtami 12.08.2020 Wednesday
10. Independence Day 15.08.2020 Satuurday
11. Muharram 30.08.2020 Sunday
12 Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday 02.10.2020 Friday
13 Dussehra 25.10.2020 Sunday
14 Milad-un-Nabi or Id-e-Milad
(Birthday of Prophet Mohammad) 30.10.2020 Friday
15 Diwali(Deepavali) 14..11.2020 Saturday
16 Gurunanak's Jayanti 30.11.2020 Monday
17 Christmas Day 25.12.2020 Friday

N.B: Changes made by the Govt. of India, (if any) during the year in the list of Holidays
mentioned above shall suomoto apply to the University.

Assistant I@strar(Admn)
NEHU, Shillong
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2. LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAY

S1.No. Name of the Festivals Date Days of the Week
1. New Year’s Day 01.01.2020 Wednesday
2. Guru Gobind Singh's Birthday 02.01.2020 Thursday
3. Lohri 13.01.2020 Monday
4. Makar Sankranti/Pongal 15.01.2020 Wednesday
5. Basant Panchami/Sri Panchami 30.01.2020 Thursday
6. Swamy Dayananda Sarswati Jayanti 18.02.2020 Tuesday
7. Shivaji Jayanti 19.02.2020 Wednesday
8. MahaShivaratri 21.02.2020 Friday
9. Holika Dahan/Dolyatra/Hazarat Ali's
Birthday 09.03.2020 Monday
10. Chaitra Sukladi/Gudi Padava/Ugadi/
Cheti Chand 25.03.2020 Wednesday
11. Vaisakhi/Vishu 13.04.2020 Monday
12. Mesadi/Vaisakhadi (Bengal)/Bahag
Bihu (Assam) 14.04.2020 Tuesday
13. Guru Rabindranath’s Birthday 08.05.2020 Friday
14. Jamat-Ul-Vida 22.05.2020 Friday
15. Rath Yatra 23..06.2020 Thursday
16. Raksha Bandhan 03.08.2020 Monday
17. Janmasthami (Smarta) 11.08.2020 Tuesday
18. Onam or Thiru Onam Day 31.08.2020 Monday
19. Dussehra (Maha Saptmni)(Aditional) 23.10.2020 Friday
20. Vijay Dashmi (Bengal. Kerala) 26.10.2020 Monday
21. All Souls Day 02.11.2020 Monday
22. Karaka Chaturthi(/Karwa Chauth) 04.11.2020 Wednesday
23. Bhai Duyj 16.11.2020 Monday
24. Pratihar Shashthi or Surya Shashthi
(Chhat Puja) 20.11.2020 Friday
25. Guru Tez Bahadur's Martyrdom Day 24.11.2020 Tuesday
26. Christmas Eve 24.12.2020 Thursday (Z?’"'/
|
Assistant Registrar(Admn.)
Copy to:
1. PS to the Vice-Chancellor, NEHU, Shillong for V.C's kind information.
2. PS to the Pro Vice-Chancellor, NEHU, Shillong for P.V.C's kind information.
3. PS to the Pro Vice-Chancellor, NEHU, Tura Campus for P.V.C's kind information
4. PS/SPA to the Registrar/F.O/C.O.E./Librarian/In-Charge, CDD, NEHU,Shillong.
5. All Deans of Schools, NEHU, Shillong. With a request to bring the above
6. All Heads of Departments/Centres, NEHU, Shillong/Tura. | Notification to the notice of all
7. All Officers, NEHU, Shillong/Tura. concerned working under them.
8. Technical Officer, VSAT , NEHU, Shillong.
9.

Shri W. Thongni, Computer Operator, Bioinformatics Centre,, NEHU, Shillong- with a request to

upload in the University website.



